(“Agreement”) effective March 19, 2019 through which CONTRACTOR has been providing 
maintenance services as more fully explained in the Scope of Services attached to the Agreement 
as Exhibit “A”. 

(ii) The Parties now seek to amend the Agreement to increase the contract not-to-
exceed amount by Three Hundred Fifty Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($350,600) to account for 
a rate increase of 3.8 percent and a contract term extension for two additional years.  

(iii) All legal prerequisites to the making of this Amendment have occurred. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

[...]

2.1. Compensation. Contractor shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set forth 

in Exhibit “B” and compensation may be adjusted on an annual basis as outline in Exhibit “A”. 
Contractor’s year total annual compensation shall not exceed One Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand, Three Hundred Dollars ($175,300), or a cumulative amount of One Million, One 
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Ten Dollars ($1,122,110.00) for the extended 
seven-year contract. 

2. Section 4, Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

4.1 Term. This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and continue for a period 

of seven years, ending on June 30, 2026 unless previously terminated as provided herein or as